





Tabulation of Bids

**Proposal ID:** 19465220531

**Counties:** Ada

**Letting Date:** December 20, 2022

**District(s):** Ada County Highway District Kadee Porter

**Call Order:** 6

**Project(s):** A019(465)

**Contract Time:** 160 WORKING DAYS

**Contract Description:** FY22 CAPITAL MAINTENANCE, PH 1, BOISE

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) SUNROC CORPORATION		(2) CENTRAL PAVING CO., INC.		(3) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A019(465	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0005 110-005A	1,450.000 HR	0.80000	1,160.00	0.80000	1,160.00	0.80000	1,160.00
TRAINING DBE							
0010 202-005A	33.000 EACH	557.00000	18,381.00	510.00000	16,830.00	500.00000	16,500.00
SELECTIVE REM OF TREES INCLUDING STUMPS INCLUDING STUMPS							
0015 203-005A	(1.000) LS	60,900.00000	60,900.00	48,100.00000	48,100.00	17,781.00000	17,781.00
REM OF OBSTRUCTIONS							
0020 203-015A	55,610.000 SY	2.65000	147,366.50	5.70000	316,977.00	6.15000	342,001.50
REMOVAL OF BITUMINOUS SURFACE							
0025 203-025A	21.000 EACH	1,365.00000	28,665.00	1,610.00000	33,810.00	242.00000	5,082.00
REM OF CATCH BASIN							



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 19465220531

Counties: Ada

Letting Date: December 20, 2022

District(s): Ada County Highway District Kadee Porter

Call Order: 6

Project(s): A019(465)

Contract Time: 160 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: FY22 CAPITAL MAINTENANCE, PH 1, BOISE

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) SUNROC CORPORATION		(2) CENTRAL PAVING CO., INC.		(3) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A019(465	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0030 203-060A	3,666.000 SY REM OF CONC SIDEWALK	30.50000	111,813.00	68.60000	251,487.60	66.30000	243,055.80
0035 203-065A	6.000 FT REM OF CURB	162.00000	972.00	212.00000	1,272.00	205.00000	1,230.00
0040 203-070A	7,590.000 FT REM OF CURB & GUTTER	15.50000	117,645.00	63.20000	479,688.00	61.00000	462,990.00
0045 203-095A	5.000 EACH REM OF MANHOLE	4,850.00000	24,250.00	4,440.00000	22,200.00	1,026.00000	5,130.00
0050 203-130A	1,000.000 FT REMOVAL OF PAV MARKINGS	1.20000	1,200.00	1.05000	1,050.00	1.05000	1,050.00



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 19465220531

Counties: Ada

Letting Date: December 20, 2022

District(s): Ada County Highway District Kadee Porter

Call Order: 6

Project(s): A019(465)

Contract Time: 160 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: FY22 CAPITAL MAINTENANCE, PH 1, BOISE

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) SUNROC CORPORATION		(2) CENTRAL PAVING CO., INC.		(3) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A019(465	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0055 203-135A	1.000 EACH	176.00000	176.00	161.00000	161.00	158.00000	158.00
REMOVAL OF SIGN							
0060 205-005A	31,300.000 CY	19.00000	594,700.00	29.20000	913,960.00	26.50000	829,450.00
EXCAVATION							
0065 205-060A	566.000 MG	0.05000	28.30	43.00000	24,338.00	4.25000	2,405.50
WATER FOR DUST ABATEMENT							
0070 205-071A	4,280.000 CY	49.25000	210,790.00	22.60000	96,728.00	32.20000	137,816.00
EXCAVATION AND REPAIR OF SOFT SPOTS							
0075 212-095A	103.000 EACH	58.00000	5,974.00	53.20000	5,479.60	68.60000	7,065.80
INLET PROTECTION							



Tabulation of Bids

**Proposal ID:** 19465220531

**Counties:** Ada

**Letting Date:** December 20, 2022

**District(s):** Ada County Highway District Kadee Porter

**Call Order:** 6

**Project(s):** A019(465)

**Contract Time:** 160 WORKING DAYS

**Contract Description:** FY22 CAPITAL MAINTENANCE, PH 1, BOISE

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) SUNROC CORPORATION		(2) CENTRAL PAVING CO., INC.		(3) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A019(465	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0080 212-105A	10,000.000 CA	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00
WATER POLLUTION AND EROSION CONTROL							
0085 301-005A	36,550.000 TON	11.00000	402,050.00	21.50000	785,825.00	30.20000	1,103,810.00
GRANULAR SUBBASE							
0090 303-021A	25,200.000 TON	20.00000	504,000.00	27.60000	695,520.00	40.20000	1,013,040.00
3/4" AGGR TY A FOR BASE							
0095 401-020A	5,900.000 GAL	7.20000	42,480.00	5.95000	35,105.00	5.20000	30,680.00
CSS-1 DIL EMUL ASPH FOR TACK COAT							
0100 405-240A	44.000 SY	20.50000	902.00	21.40000	941.60	139.50000	6,138.00
MISC PAV (SEE ROADWAY DETAILS)							



Tabulation of Bids

**Proposal ID:** 19465220531

**Counties:** Ada

**Letting Date:** December 20, 2022

**District(s):** Ada County Highway District Kadee Porter

**Call Order:** 6

**Project(s):** A019(465)

**Contract Time:** 160 WORKING DAYS

**Contract Description:** FY22 CAPITAL MAINTENANCE, PH 1, BOISE

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) SUNROC CORPORATION		(2) CENTRAL PAVING CO., INC.		(3) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A019(465	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0105 405-245A	58.000 EACH	1,340.00000	77,720.00	1,850.00000	107,300.00	579.50000	33,611.00
APPROACH							
0110 405-435A	6,800.000 TON	98.00000	666,400.00	103.00000	700,400.00	126.50000	860,200.00
SUPERPAVE HMA PAV INCL ASPH&ADD CL SP-3 (PG 64-28)							
0115 405-435B	9,900.000 TON	95.00000	940,500.00	87.70000	868,230.00	108.50000	1,074,150.00
SUPERPAVE HMA PAV INCL ASPH&ADD CL SP-3 (PG 70- 28)							
0120 411-005A	2,310.000 SY	141.00000	325,710.00	108.00000	249,480.00	107.50000	248,325.00
URBAN CONC PAV							
0125 431-005A	28,800.000 SY	2.30000	66,240.00	3.65000	105,120.00	3.35000	96,480.00
COLD MILLING							



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 19465220531

Counties: Ada

Letting Date: December 20, 2022

District(s): Ada County Highway District Kadee Porter

Call Order: 6

Project(s): A019(465)

Contract Time: 160 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: FY22 CAPITAL MAINTENANCE, PH 1, BOISE

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) SUNROC CORPORATION		(2) CENTRAL PAVING CO., INC.		(3) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A019(465	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0130 605-025A	1,314.000 FT	144.00000	189,216.00	131.00000	172,134.00	140.00000	183,960.00
12" STORM SEWER PIPE							
0135 605-065A	250.000 FT	388.00000	97,000.00	355.00000	88,750.00	462.00000	115,500.00
36" STORM SEWER PIPE							
0140 605-450A	1.000 EACH	28,200.00000	28,200.00	25,800.00000	25,800.00	20,552.00000	20,552.00
MANHOLE TY 84"							
0145 605-460A	12.000 EACH	9,370.00000	112,440.00	8,570.00000	102,840.00	4,935.00000	59,220.00
MANHOLE TY B							
0150 605-470A	3.000 EACH	13,500.00000	40,500.00	12,300.00000	36,900.00	8,033.00000	24,099.00
SEDIMENT & OIL TRAP MANHOLE							



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 19465220531

Counties: Ada

Letting Date: December 20, 2022

District(s): Ada County Highway District Kadee Porter

Call Order: 6

Project(s): A019(465)

Contract Time: 160 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: FY22 CAPITAL MAINTENANCE, PH 1, BOISE

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) SUNROC CORPORATION		(2) CENTRAL PAVING CO., INC.		(3) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A019(465	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0155 605-500A	35.000	3,370.00000	117,950.00	2,290.00000	80,150.00	2,209.00000	77,315.00
CATCH BASIN TY 1	EACH						
0160 605-520A	2.000	3,850.00000	7,700.00	2,290.00000	4,580.00	2,209.00000	4,418.00
CATCH BASIN TY 3	EACH						
0165 605-635A	84.000	1,400.00000	117,600.00	1,280.00000	107,520.00	1,578.00000	132,552.00
ADJUST MANHOLE COVERS	EACH						
0170 605-640A	8.000	903.00000	7,224.00	826.00000	6,608.00	1,473.00000	11,784.00
ADJUST VALVE COVERS	EACH						
0175 614-015A	3,233.000	80.00000	258,640.00	118.00000	381,494.00	110.50000	357,246.50
SIDEWALK (5" THICKNESS)	SY						





Tabulation of Bids

**Proposal ID:** 19465220531

**Counties:** Ada

**Letting Date:** December 20, 2022

**District(s):** Ada County Highway District Kadee Porter

**Call Order:** 6

**Project(s):** A019(465)

**Contract Time:** 160 WORKING DAYS

**Contract Description:** FY22 CAPITAL MAINTENANCE, PH 1, BOISE

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) SUNROC CORPORATION		(2) CENTRAL PAVING CO., INC.		(3) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A019(465	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0180 614-020A	307.000 DRIVEWAY SY	82.00000	25,174.00	171.00000	52,497.00	152.50000	46,817.50
0185 614-025A	1,079.000 CURB RAMP (PERPENDICULAR) SY	285.00000	307,515.00	283.00000	305,357.00	263.00000	283,777.00
0190 614-025B	231.000 CURB RAMP (PARALLEL) SY	311.00000	71,841.00	283.00000	65,373.00	263.00000	60,753.00
0195 614-025C	323.000 CURB RAMP (COMBO) SY	291.00000	93,993.00	285.00000	92,055.00	263.00000	84,949.00
0200 615-259A	12.000 CURB TYPE 4 FT	92.00000	1,104.00	281.00000	3,372.00	226.00000	2,712.00



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 19465220531

Counties: Ada

Letting Date: December 20, 2022

District(s): Ada County Highway District Kadee Porter

Call Order: 6

Project(s): A019(465)

Contract Time: 160 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: FY22 CAPITAL MAINTENANCE, PH 1, BOISE

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) SUNROC CORPORATION		(2) CENTRAL PAVING CO., INC.		(3) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A019(465	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0205 615-330A	970.000	68.00000	65,960.00	87.00000	84,390.00	78.90000	76,533.00
GUTTER (SEE ACHD SD-708)	FT						
0210 615-490A	60.000	72.50000	4,350.00	244.00000	14,640.00	226.00000	13,560.00
CURB & GUTTER (SEE ACHD SD-702)	FT						
0215 615-492A	7,099.000	49.00000	347,851.00	43.60000	309,516.40	40.00000	283,960.00
CURB & GUTTER TYPE 2	FT						
0220 616-010A	182.000	40.00000	7,280.00	36.80000	6,697.60	36.10000	6,570.20
SIGNS TY B	SF						
0225 616-050A	1,181.000	3.90000	4,605.90	3.55000	4,192.55	3.45000	4,074.45
BRKAWY STL SIGN POST TY E	LB						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 19465220531

Counties: Ada

Letting Date: December 20, 2022

District(s): Ada County Highway District Kadee Porter

Call Order: 6

Project(s): A019(465)

Contract Time: 160 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: FY22 CAPITAL MAINTENANCE, PH 1, BOISE

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) SUNROC CORPORATION		(2) CENTRAL PAVING CO., INC.		(3) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A019(465	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0230 616-070A	45.000 BRKAWY STL SIGN POST INST TY E	268.00000	12,060.00	245.00000	11,025.00	240.00000	10,800.00
0235 618-025A	12.000 STREET MONUMENT	1,170.00000	14,040.00	1,070.00000	12,840.00	1,052.00000	12,624.00
0240 626-010A	18,800.000 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS	4.70000	88,360.00	11.50000	216,200.00	4.20000	78,960.00
0245 626-035A	170.000 BARRICADE TY 2	41.00000	6,970.00	26.70000	4,539.00	36.80000	6,256.00
0250 626-040A	150.000 BARRICADE TY 3	11.50000	1,725.00	99.20000	14,880.00	10.50000	1,575.00



Tabulation of Bids

**Proposal ID:** 19465220531

**Counties:** Ada

**Letting Date:** December 20, 2022

**District(s):** Ada County Highway District Kadee Porter

**Call Order:** 6

**Project(s):** A019(465)

**Contract Time:** 160 WORKING DAYS

**Contract Description:** FY22 CAPITAL MAINTENANCE, PH 1, BOISE

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) SUNROC CORPORATION		(2) CENTRAL PAVING CO., INC.		(3) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A019(465	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0255 626-050A	1,440.000 EACH	5.90000	8,496.00	20.10000	28,944.00	5.25000	7,560.00
DRUMS							
0260 626-076A	2,688.000 HR	1.20000	3,225.60	0.91000	2,446.08	1.05000	2,822.40
ARROW BOARD TY C							
0265 626-100B	10,000.000 CA	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00
MISC TEMPORARY TRAF CONT ITEMS							
0270 626-105A	2,880.000 HR	75.00000	216,000.00	48.80000	140,544.00	67.20000	193,536.00
TRAF CNTL MAINTENANCE							
0275 626-113A	(1.000) LS	29,300.00000	29,300.00	11,300.00000	11,300.00	58,042.00000	58,042.00
FLOOD LIGHTS							



Tabulation of Bids

**Proposal ID:** 19465220531

**Counties:** Ada

**Letting Date:** December 20, 2022

**District(s):** Ada County Highway District Kadee Porter

**Call Order:** 6

**Project(s):** A019(465)

**Contract Time:** 160 WORKING DAYS

**Contract Description:** FY22 CAPITAL MAINTENANCE, PH 1, BOISE

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) SUNROC CORPORATION		(2) CENTRAL PAVING CO., INC.		(3) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A019(465	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0280 626-114A	24,192.000 HR PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (PCMS)	4.70000	113,702.40	3.05000	73,785.60	4.20000	101,606.40
0285 626-120A	3,840.000 HR FLAGGER CONTROL	75.00000	288,000.00	45.60000	175,104.00	67.20000	258,048.00
0290 626-135A	720.000 EACH WEIGHTED BASE TUBULAR MARKERS	11.50000	8,280.00	13.40000	9,648.00	10.50000	7,560.00
0295 630-020B	3,930.000 SF PAV MKG - PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC	9.70000	38,121.00	8.85000	34,780.50	8.70000	34,191.00
0300 630-025A	10,480.000 FT LONGITUDINAL PAV MKG- WATERBORNE	0.50000	5,240.00	0.45000	4,716.00	0.45000	4,716.00



Tabulation of Bids

**Proposal ID:** 19465220531

**Counties:** Ada

**Letting Date:** December 20, 2022

**District(s):** Ada County Highway District Kadee Porter

**Call Order:** 6

**Project(s):** A019(465)

**Contract Time:** 160 WORKING DAYS

**Contract Description:** FY22 CAPITAL MAINTENANCE, PH 1, BOISE

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) SUNROC CORPORATION		(2) CENTRAL PAVING CO., INC.		(3) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A019(465	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0305 640-015A	36,340.000 SY SUBGRADE SEPARATION GEOTEXTILE (TYPE II)	1.90000	69,046.00	1.95000	70,863.00	1.35000	49,059.00
0310 640-015B	6,910.000 SY SUBGRADE SEPARATION GEOTEXTILE (TYPE III)	2.50000	17,275.00	2.95000	20,384.50	1.40000	9,674.00
0315 656-005A	(1.000) LS TRAF SIGNAL INSTALLATION (9TH ST)	423,115.00000	423,115.00	387,000.00000	387,000.00	379,439.00000	379,439.00
0320 656-005B	(1.000) LS TRAF SIGNAL INSTALLATION (MAPLE GROVE RD)	166,845.00000	166,845.00	153,000.00000	153,000.00	149,623.00000	149,623.00
0325 675-005A	(120000.000) LS SURVEY	115,590.00000	115,590.00	106,000.00000	106,000.00	112,070.00000	112,070.00



Tabulation of Bids

**Proposal ID:** 19465220531

**Counties:** Ada

**Letting Date:** December 20, 2022

**District(s):** Ada County Highway District Kadee Porter

**Call Order:** 6

**Project(s):** A019(465)

**Contract Time:** 160 WORKING DAYS

**Contract Description:** FY22 CAPITAL MAINTENANCE, PH 1, BOISE

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) SUNROC CORPORATION		(2) CENTRAL PAVING CO., INC.		(3) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A019(465	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0330 675-010A	5,000.000 CA DIRECTED SURVEYING OFFICE COMPUTATIONS	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00
0335 675-015A	5,000.000 CA DIRECTED SURVEYING CREW	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00
0340 S610-05A	140.000 FT REM & RESET FENCE	58.50000	8,190.00	42.90000	6,006.00	52.60000	7,364.00
0345 S900-50A	5,000.000 CA CONTINGENCY AMOUNT PIPE EXPLORATION & REPLACEMENT	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

**Proposal ID:** 19465220531

**Counties:** Ada

**Letting Date:** December 20, 2022

**District(s):** Ada County Highway District Kadee Porter

**Call Order:** 6

**Project(s):** A019(465)

**Contract Time:** 160 WORKING DAYS

**Contract Description:** FY22 CAPITAL MAINTENANCE, PH 1, BOISE

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) SUNROC CORPORATION		(2) CENTRAL PAVING CO., INC.		(3) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A019(465	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0350	S900-50C 25,000.000 CONTINGENCY AMOUNT CA MISCELLANEOUS WORK	1.00000	25,000.00	1.00000	25,000.00	1.00000	25,000.00
0355	S900-50D 1,500.000 CONTINGENCY AMOUNT CA TOWING	1.00000	1,500.00	1.00000	1,500.00	1.00000	1,500.00
0360	S900-50E 200,000.000 CONTINGENCY AMOUNT CA PEDESTRIAN TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTOL	1.00000	200,000.00	1.00000	200,000.00	1.00000	200,000.00
0365	S901-05A 60.000 SP REM & RESET SIGN EACH	231.00000	13,860.00	211.00000	12,660.00	207.50000	12,450.00





Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 19465220531

Counties: Ada

Letting Date: December 20, 2022

District(s): Ada County Highway District Kadee Porter

Call Order: 6

Project(s): A019(465)

Contract Time: 160 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: FY22 CAPITAL MAINTENANCE, PH 1, BOISE

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) SUNROC CORPORATION		(2) CENTRAL PAVING CO., INC.		(3) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A019(465	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0370 S901-05B	273.000	117.00000	31,941.00	107.00000	29,211.00	105.00000	28,665.00
SP TRIM TREE	EACH						
0375 S901-05C	17.000	1,690.00000	28,730.00	2,830.00000	48,110.00	2,735.00000	46,495.00
SP INLET MODIFICATION	EACH						
0380 S901-05D	8.000	1,450.00000	11,600.00	1,320.00000	10,560.00	1,297.00000	10,376.00
SP ADJUST JUNCTION BOX	EACH						
0385 S901-05E	4.000	427.00000	1,708.00	391.00000	1,564.00	383.00000	1,532.00
SP REM & RESET MAILBOX	EACH						
0390 S901-05F	1.000	19,300.00000	19,300.00	17,600.00000	17,600.00	16,050.00000	16,050.00
SP SEEPAGE BED, 7' WIDTH X 70' LENGTH	EACH						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 19465220531

Counties: Ada

Letting Date: December 20, 2022

District(s): Ada County Highway District Kadee Porter

Call Order: 6

Project(s): A019(465)

Contract Time: 160 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: FY22 CAPITAL MAINTENANCE, PH 1, BOISE

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) SUNROC CORPORATION		(2) CENTRAL PAVING CO., INC.		(3) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A019(465	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0395 S901-05G	1.000	75,700.00000	75,700.00	69,200.00000	69,200.00	55,933.00000	55,933.00
SP SEEPAGE BED, 10' WIDTH X 210' LENGTH	EACH						
0400 S901-05H	1.000	587.00000	587.00	810.00000	810.00	356.00000	356.00
SP REM & RESET PET WASTE STATION	EACH						
0405 S911-05A	8,400.000	5.90000	49,560.00	3.15000	26,460.00	4.20000	35,280.00
SP TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION FENCE	FT						
0410 S911-06A	180.000	11.50000	2,070.00	10.40000	1,872.00	10.20000	1,836.00
SP LONGITUDINAL PAV MKG- PREFORMED THERMO (BLACK CONTRAST)	FT						



Tabulation of Bids

**Proposal ID:** 19465220531

**Counties:** Ada

**Letting Date:** December 20, 2022

**District(s):** Ada County Highway District Kadee Porter

**Call Order:** 6

**Project(s):** A019(465)

**Contract Time:** 160 WORKING DAYS

**Contract Description:** FY22 CAPITAL MAINTENANCE, PH 1, BOISE

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) SUNROC CORPORATION		(2) CENTRAL PAVING CO., INC.		(3) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A019(465	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0415 S912-05A	179.000 SY	220.00000	39,380.00	193.00000	34,547.00	212.00000	37,948.00
SP BRICK REPAIR							
0420 S912-05B	2,066.000 SY	64.50000	133,257.00	77.60000	160,321.60	31.60000	65,285.60
SP LANDSCAPE REPAIR							
0425 S912-05C	11,750.000 SY	10.50000	123,375.00	21.50000	252,625.00	3.85000	45,237.50
SP HMA ROADWAY PATCHING							
0430 S912-05D	210.000 SY	311.00000	65,310.00	316.00000	66,360.00	289.50000	60,795.00
SP COLORED AND PATTERNED CONCRETE							
0435 S914-05A	9.200 TON	2,060.00000	18,952.00	306.00000	2,815.20	918.50000	8,450.20
SP SPEED HUMP							



Tabulation of Bids

**Proposal ID:** 19465220531

**Counties:** Ada

**Letting Date:** December 20, 2022

**District(s):** Ada County Highway District Kadee Porter

**Call Order:** 6

**Project(s):** A019(465)

**Contract Time:** 160 WORKING DAYS

**Contract Description:** FY22 CAPITAL MAINTENANCE, PH 1, BOISE

Line No / Item ID		(1) SUNROC CORPORATION		(2) CENTRAL PAVING CO., INC.		(3) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A019(465	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0440	S915-05A 800.000	16.00000	12,800.00	14.60000	11,680.00	14.30000	11,440.00
	SP PAV MKG-PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC (BLACK CONTRAST) SF						
0445	Z629-05A (1.000)	670,002.30000	670,002.30	1,116,076.17000	1,116,076.17	934,722.65000	934,722.65
	MOBILIZATION LS						
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$9,449,380.00		\$11,314,007.00		\$11,509,540.00
<b>Life Cycle Costs:</b>							
<b>Section Total with LCC:</b>			\$9,449,380.00		\$11,314,007.00		\$11,509,540.00
<b>Contract Item Totals</b>			<b>\$9,449,380.00</b>		<b>\$11,314,007.00</b>		<b>\$11,509,540.00</b>
<b>Contract Time Totals</b>							
<b>Contract Life Cycle Costs Totals</b>			<b>\$0.00</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>
<b>Contract Grand Totals</b>			<b>\$9,449,380.00</b>		<b>\$11,314,007.00</b>		<b>11,509,540.00</b>



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Proposal ID:** 19465220531

**Counties:** Ada

**Letting Date:** December 20, 2022

**District(s):** Ada County Highway District Kadee Porter

**Call Order:** 6

**Project(s):** A019(465)

**Contract Time:** 160 WORKING DAYS

**Contract Description:** FY22 CAPITAL MAINTENANCE, PH 1, BOISE

**( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum**